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Harbin, Danielle

To: Healey, Richard
Subject: RE: E-coli Water Samples July - Gulpha Creek - Manhole 1750

From: Monty Ledbetter [mailto:MLedbetter@cityhs.net]  
Sent: Thursday, July 22, 2021 4:45 PM 
To: Healey, Richard 
Cc: Bill Burrough; 'Craig Johnson'; Gary Carnahan; Todd Piller; Harold Mauldin; terry.paul@arkansas.gov; York, Alan; 
Wassell, Stacie 
Subject: Re: Water Samples - Gulpha Creek 
 
Yes sir we got that message as well. We will be posting the signs first thing tomorrow morning and do 
everything we can to make sure that no one swims or wades in that area the water is only about 1 foot deep 
there.  
I asked the Arkansas department of health to catch more samples upstream and downstream of our pump 
station.   
We will keep you posted.  
Thanks  
 
Monty Ledbetter  
Utilities Director  
City of Hot Springs 
 

From: Healey, Richard <HEALEYR@adeq.state.ar.us> 
Sent: Thursday, July 22, 2021 4:11:27 PM 
To: Monty Ledbetter <MLedbetter@cityhs.net> 
Cc: Bill Burrough <BBurrough@cityhs.net>; 'Craig Johnson' <cjohnson@cristengineers.com>; Gary Carnahan 
<GCarnahan@cityhs.net>; Todd Piller <TPiller@cityhs.net>; Harold Mauldin <HMauldin@cityhs.net>; 
terry.paul@arkansas.gov <terry.paul@arkansas.gov>; York, Alan <alan.york@adeq.state.ar.us>; Wassell, Stacie 
<wassell@adeq.state.ar.us> 
Subject: Water Samples ‐ Gulpha Creek  
  
EXTERNAL SENDER. DO NOT click links, or open attachments, if sender is 
unknown, or the message seems suspicious in any way. DO NOT provide your 
user ID or password! 

Monty 
Link below are E‐coli sample results collected at Gulpha Creek from the Arkansas Department of Health.  
Thanks 
  
Richard C. Healey  |  Enforcement Branch Manager 
Office of Water Quality  |  Enforcement Branch  
Arkansas Energy and Environment  |  Environmental Quality 
5301 Northshore Drive, North Little Rock, AR 72118 
t: 501.682.0640 |  e: healeyr@adeq.state.ar.us 
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From: Terry Paul <Terry.Paul@arkansas.gov>  
Sent: Thursday, July 22, 2021 12:59 PM 
To: Alindria Jordan <Alindria.Jordan@arkansas.gov>; Rakara Wrightner <Rakara.Wrightner@arkansas.gov> 
Subject: Water Samples 
  

Alindria or Rakara, 
  
Did we get any sample result from a swim beach type sample 
(investigation) from James Kisner in Garland County.  Probably 
came into the lab yesterday. 
  
Thanks Terry 


